CONTACT: Dana Rigdon

COMPANY: American Society of Podiatric Surgeons

PHONE: (337) 628-2777

EMAIL: info@aspsmembers.org



The American Society of Podiatric Surgeons Announces 2021 Board of Directors

Following elections at the end of last year, The American Society of Podiatric Surgeons (ASPS) has officially announced their 2021 Board of Directors.

Lafayette, LA, February 12, 2021 – The American Society of Podiatric Surgeons (ASPS) is pleased to introduce its 2021 Board of Directors, following elections that were held virtually in December 2020.

In order to qualify and be selected, candidates must be ASPS members in good standing with a Fellow or Associate status and have submitted a brief statement of interest for review by the nominating committee. ASPS members then voted on submissions.

The American Society of Podiatric Surgeons is delighted to welcome both new and returning members to the 2021 Board. Highlights include:

Dr. Ashleigh Korves has been re-elected as Chairman, Dr. Chris Albritton has been elected as Vice-Chairman, and Dr. Alec Hochstein has been re-elected as Treasurer.

Dr. Jacqueline Babol will be returning to complete the 2nd year of her 3-year term, along with returning liaison's, Dr. Alan Block as APMA BOT Liaison, Dr. Vinai Prakash as Young Physician Liaison, and Dr. Tanner Shaffer as Resident Liaison. Caleb Pincock was chosen by APMSA as Student Liaison for ASPS.

ASPS is pleased to welcome new board members beginning their 3-year term, Dr. Jean Archer-Colella, Dr. Christopher Japour, Dr. Marc Jones, and Dr. John David Miller

The 2021 ASPS Board of Directors

Officers

- Chairman: Ashleigh Korves, DPM, FASPS (Santa Rosa, CA)
- Vice-Chairman: Chris Albritton, DPM, FASPS (Abilene, TX)
- Treasurer: Alec Hochstein, DPM, FASPS (Great Neck, NY)

Board Members

- Jean Archer-Colella, DPM, AASPS (Dansville, NY)
- Jacqueline Babol, DPM, FASPS (Spokane, WA)
- Christopher Japour, DPM, FASPS (Plainfield, IL)
- Marc D. Jones, DPM, FASPS, FACPM (Spokane, WA)
- John David Miller, DPM, FASPS, DABFAS (Howell, MI)

Liaisons to the ASPS Board of Directors:

- APMA Liaison: Alan Block, DPM, FASPS (Columbus, OH)
- Young Professional Liaison: Vinai Prakash, DPM, AASPS (Kenmore, WA)
- Resident Liaison: Paul Tanner Shaffer, DPM (Chicago, IL)
- Student Liaison: Caleb Pincock (Barry University School of Podiatric Medicine)

For additional details, visit The American Society of Podiatric Surgeons' website, www.aspsmembers.org.

###

About American Society of Podiatric Surgeons

Established in 2009 by a vote of over 90% of the APMA House of Delegates, the American Society of Podiatric Surgeons was created to serve as the APMA surgical affiliate.

Dedicated to podiatric surgical excellence in education and research, ASPS advances the profession of practitioners who are dedicated to surgery of the foot, ankle, and related structures to increase optimal results for improved patient outcomes. As the only official Surgical Affiliate of the APMA, ASPS represents the interests of both organization's members.

The mission of the ASPS is to provide accessible quality surgical education for podiatric surgeons and all members of the APMA with an interest in surgery. With a world class board of directors and educational faculty deemed experts in the field of podiatric surgery, ASPS has grown to more than 1,000 members and hosts a variety of surgically-focused educational programs throughout the year.

Learn more at https://aspsmembers.org.